
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Eastern Illinois (as of May 21, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 25-23   Home: 11-8   Away: 14-15   Ohio Valley: 14-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 5 EICKHOFF, Logan  . 4 2 3 31-26 111 30 47 8 1 0 23 57  . 5 1 4 5 5 6 1  . 4 6 3 2 3 13-17 53 2 1  . 9 8 2

 3 SWEENEY, Trey  . 3 8 2 48-48 170 52 65 10 2 14 58 121  . 7 1 2 46 7 24 3  . 5 2 2 3 0 3-5 71 124 5  . 9 7 5

36 KNERNSCHIELD, Ryan  . 3 3 1 38-38 139 23 46 5 0 1 35 54  . 3 8 8 22 8 21 1  . 4 4 2 3 1 0-0 230 28 5  . 9 8 1

 7 IGNOFFO, Ryan  . 2 8 6 13-12 49 11 14 3 0 4 14 29  . 5 9 2 7 1 8 2  . 3 8 6 0 0 0-0 30 1 0 1.000

10 DOYLE, Dalton  . 2 7 3 48-48 187 30 51 15 2 7 34 91  . 4 8 7 17 1 55 2  . 3 3 7 0 1 1-1 28 75 11  . 9 0 4

32 LAWSON, Tarron  . 2 7 1 26-20 70 11 19 4 0 2 8 29  . 4 1 4 7 0 27 0  . 3 3 8 0 2 0-1 36 1 0 1.000

24 KERRIGAN, Keith  . 2 7 0 34-34 126 18 34 4 0 2 18 44  . 3 4 9 15 2 23 0  . 3 5 4 1 3 1-2 93 2 1  . 9 9 0

 1 DILUCA, Lucas  . 2 6 5 48-45 166 42 44 4 0 0 15 48  . 2 8 9 34 1 27 1  . 3 9 1 1 4 4-5 82 92 6  . 9 6 7

 4 TOPPEL, Dane  . 2 4 1 43-40 137 38 33 5 0 1 15 41  . 2 9 9 19 7 27 1  . 3 6 2 0 5 11-12 69 6 2  . 9 7 4

12 SNAPP, Ben  . 2 3 9 32-24 92 11 22 6 0 2 8 34  . 3 7 0 4 0 20 5  . 2 6 5 2 1 2-3 43 5 2  . 9 6 0

20 PENA, Christian  . 2 0 8 48-48 183 19 38 3 0 4 37 53  . 2 9 0 24 0 32 4  . 2 9 0 7 0 1-1 338 20 6  . 9 8 4

11 SMITH, Gunner  . 2 0 7 34-19 87 9 18 6 0 4 11 36  . 4 1 4 7 2 37 0  . 2 8 1 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000

21 EMME, Grant  . 1 7 9 7-7 28 5 5 3 0 0 5 8  . 2 8 6 4 0 3 1  . 2 7 3 1 0 0-0 16 0 1  . 9 4 1

 6 RADEMACHER, Chase  . 1 7 1 21-9 35 8 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 2 0 0 10 0 10 1  . 3 5 6 0 0 0-0 63 5 1  . 9 8 6

33 REISCHMAN, Drew  . 1 6 7 7-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 3 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

22 LYNCH JR., Sean  . 1 4 0 25-14 50 12 7 0 0 1 2 10  . 2 0 0 6 3 15 1  . 2 7 1 0 2 3-3 54 0 1  . 9 8 2

31 ALBA, Mitch  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

39 HICKMAN, Mac  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 5 48 1636 320 450 77 5 42 286 663  . 4 0 5 227 37 338 23  . 3 7 2 20 22 39-50 1240 417 46  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 3 0 1 48 1656 307 499 93 13 63 282 807  . 4 8 7 161 24 343 21  . 3 6 7 25 16 56-71 1247 481 58  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (377), Opp (335). DPs turned - Team (32), Opp (40). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (12), SWEENEY 11, PENA 1,

Opp (4). Picked off - SNAPP 1, LYNCH JR. 1, DILUCA 1, KERRIGAN 1, RADEMACHER 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

17 WAINSCOTT, Jesse  2 . 4 5 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 4 1 1 1 2 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 DOHERTY, Cameron  3 . 4 5 3-2 15 8 0 0/0 5 75.2 76 36 29 14 71 8 2 9  . 2 5 7 1 2 0 1 4

28 LAXNER, Nick  3 . 6 6 3-1 13 3 0 0/0 0 32.0 37 15 13 7 14 7 2 4  . 2 9 6 4 0 0 2 0

 7 IGNOFFO, Ryan  3 . 7 9 4-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 19.0 15 9 8 8 29 2 0 2  . 2 0 8 3 1 0 1 0

13 STEVENSON, Alex  5 . 0 6 3-4 13 0 0 0/0 4 37.1 36 26 21 17 45 6 0 9  . 2 5 9 1 1 1 2 4

26 HAMPTON, Ky  5 . 6 8 5-2 11 11 1 1/0 0 69.2 87 48 44 12 40 16 2 9  . 3 1 2 6 4 3 3 3

14 ANSHUTZ, Foster  6 . 0 7 0-3 14 6 0 0/0 2 43.0 59 32 29 15 34 12 0 7  . 3 2 6 5 2 0 0 2

 8 NICHOLSON, Trevor  6 . 3 3 3-3 14 10 0 0/0 1 48.1 50 39 34 25 46 10 3 6  . 2 5 9 3 3 0 1 2

40 CARDINAL, Jalen  6 . 7 5 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 7 4 4 0 2 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

35 LANG, Kyle  7 . 7 1 3-1 10 4 0 0/0 0 23.1 42 20 20 12 11 8 3 1  . 4 1 6 3 3 0 4 0

23 BIRDSONG, Hayden  9 . 7 6 0-5 14 5 0 0/0 1 27.2 37 32 30 17 29 11 0 7  . 3 3 6 3 3 1 3 1

27 DECICCO, Jason 10.66 0-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 12.2 24 16 15 8 10 4 1 4  . 4 2 9 6 1 0 3 0

31 ALBA, Mitch 12.15 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 9 11 9 9 3 2 0 2  . 3 6 0 2 3 0 3 0

29 CHAO, Aaron 14.14 1-0 8 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 10 11 11 11 5 3 0 2  . 3 3 3 2 0 0 1 0

39 HICKMAN, Mac 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 3 4 4 4 1 1 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 1 0 0 0

15 BOWMAN, Lincoln 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 3 2 1 1 2 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals  5 . 9 7 25-23 48 48 1 1/0 13 413.1 499 307 274 161 343 93 13 63  . 3 0 1 39 24 5 25 16

Opponents  5 . 6 5 23-25 48 48 0 1/1 9 415.2 450 320 261 227 338 77 5 42  . 2 7 5 58 37 6 20 22

PB - Team (15), KNERNSCHIELD 7, LAWSON 4, RADEMACHER 3, SNAPP 1, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (11), STEVENSON 3, DECICCO 2,

BIRDSONG 2, DOHERTY 1, SNAPP 1, HAMPTON 1, LAXNER 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - KNERNSCHIELD (34-43), RADEMACHER (16-19), DOHERTY

(13-14), HAMPTON (8-12), ANSHUTZ (9-11), NICHOLSON (7-8), BIRDSONG (3-5), LAXNER (2-5), STEVENSON (3-4), LAWSON (3-3), LANG

(3-3), DECICCO (3-3), SNAPP (3-3), IGNOFFO (2-2), ALBA (2-2), CHAO (1-1), CARDINAL (0-1).
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Overall Statistics for Eastern Illinois (as of May 21, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

32 LAWSON, Tarron 37 36 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 4 0

 7 IGNOFFO, Ryan 31 30 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

11 SMITH, Gunner 18 18 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 NICHOLSON, Trevor 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

28 LAXNER, Nick 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

23 BIRDSONG, Hayden 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

27 DECICCO, Jason 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

33 REISCHMAN, Drew 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 CARDINAL, Jalen 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 LANG, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

39 HICKMAN, Mac 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 ALBA, Mitch 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

29 CHAO, Aaron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

24 KERRIGAN, Keith 96 93 2 1  . 9 9 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 RADEMACHER, Chase 69 63 5 1  . 9 8 6 0 16 3  . 8 4 2 3 0

20 PENA, Christian 364 338 20 6  . 9 8 4 29 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 EICKHOFF, Logan 56 53 2 1  . 9 8 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 LYNCH JR., Sean 55 54 0 1  . 9 8 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 KNERNSCHIELD, Ryan 263 230 28 5  . 9 8 1 1 34 9  . 7 9 1 7 0

 3 SWEENEY, Trey 200 71 124 5  . 9 7 5 20 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 TOPPEL, Dane 77 69 6 2  . 9 7 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 DILUCA, Lucas 180 82 92 6  . 9 6 7 22 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 SNAPP, Ben 50 43 5 2  . 9 6 0 0 3 0 1.000 1 0

26 HAMPTON, Ky 21 4 16 1  . 9 5 2 1 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

21 EMME, Grant 17 16 0 1  . 9 4 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 DOYLE, Dalton 114 28 75 11  . 9 0 4 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 ANSHUTZ, Foster 10 1 8 1  . 9 0 0 1 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

13 STEVENSON, Alex 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

16 DOHERTY, Cameron 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 13 1  . 9 2 9 0 0

15 BOWMAN, Lincoln 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 WAINSCOTT, Jesse 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1703 1240 417 46  . 9 7 3 32 56 15  . 7 8 9 15 0

Opponents 1786 1247 481 58  . 9 6 8 40 39 11  . 7 8 0 13 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


